(Rev. 6-3) Decker Number 2003/464 (Rev. 6-3) Out No. 65(1: 64). (csp. 6-4) To the Honerable Commussioner of Patents and 102522683. (Rev. 6-3) Conveying party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Takashi Yoshinga 2. Mutski Kolmo Takashi Yoshinga 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) Takashi Yoshinga 3. Yoshikh Sortimine Illice Standard 4. Yoshikh Sortimine Illice Standard 3. Tatsshiho Congi 10. Kotici Savada Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Illice Name UYes (BNo. Illice Name 3. Nature of conveyinge: Other Gassignment Marger 0 Keertift Agreement Marger 0 Keertift Agreement Change of Name 1 Mark Aphication No.(6) <th>FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)</th> <th>- 18-2003 With the max</th>	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	- 18-2003 With the max					
In trained to diverge galaxy (s): 6. Talkashi Yoshingag Image: Constraint of Constraint of the second state of	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	252600					
B Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? IV is 10 No	 Name of conveying party(ies): Fumihiro Ozaki Takashi Yoshinaga Mutsuko Ono Kiyoaki Kobayashi Koki Kawano Hiroyuki Suzuki Yoshihiko Norimine Hiroe Minami Tatsuhiro Onogi Kohei Sawada Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo 	2. Name and au ecciving party(ies) Name: Eisai Co., Ltd Internal Address: Street Address: 6-10, Koishikawa 4-come City: Bunkyo-ku State: Tokyo Zip Code: 112-8088 Japan					
 □ Other Execution Dates: 1 & 5) 5/21/03; 6,7,8,9 & 10) 5/22/03; 2) 6/20/3 3 & 4) 5/30/03 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A patent Application No.(s) 10/388, 85 filed March 12, 2003 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ISI No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document is bould be mailed Name: Choate, Hall & Stewart Patent Department Street Address: Exchange Place 53 State Street State: MA ZIP: 02109 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Thereas A. Devlin, Ph.D. Registration No.45,361 Name of Perion Signing Total number of apges including cover sheet attachments, and document: 3 WittSPOSTPWEL 00000023-1008014 (Stewart Recordation Kervices, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
 □ Other Execution Dates: 1 & 5) 5/21/03; 6,7,8,9 & 10) 5/22/03; 2) 6/20/3 3 & 4) 5/30/03 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A patent Application No.(s) 10/388, 85 filed March 12, 2003 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ISI No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document is bould be mailed Name: Choate, Hall & Stewart Patent Department Street Address: Exchange Place 53 State Street State: MA ZIP: 02109 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Thereas A. Devlin, Ph.D. Registration No.45,361 Name of Perion Signing Total number of apges including cover sheet attachments, and document: 3 WittSPOSTPWEL 00000023-1008014 (Stewart Recordation Kervices, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 	Assignment Derger						
 □ Other Execution Dates: 1 & 5) 5/21/03; 6,7,8,9 & 10) 5/22/03); 2) 6/2/03; 3 & 4) 5/30/03 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Application No.(s) 10/388,185 filed March 12, 2003 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes Ø No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Choate, Hall & Stewart B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Security Agreement Change of Name	101 26					
2) 6/2/03; 3 & 4) 5/30/03 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/388,185 filed March 12, 2003 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes EX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Choate, Hall & Stewart Internal Address: Theresa A. Devlin, Esq. Patent Department Street Address: Exchange Place Street Address: Exchange Place State: MA ZIP: 02109 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document: Theresa A. Devin, FbD. Registration/No.45,361 Name: On or y knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document: To an number: 0 or pages including cover sheet lattachments, and document: 3 101 FC:8021 40. food@ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Bos 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	□ Other						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/388,185 filed March 12, 2003 Additional numbers attached? Yes 22 No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Choate, Hall & Stewart 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)							
10/388,185 filed March 12, 2003 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ED No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 10/388,185 filed March 12, 2003 8. Name: Choate, Hall & Stewart 12 9. Statent Department 8. Deposit account number: 03-1721 10/100 filed march 12, 20109 12 10 NOT USE THIS SPACE 12 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document 11 12 11 12 12 12 13 13 14 14 14 14 15 14 16 15 17 14 18 14 19 14 10 12 10 15 11 14 12 14 13 15 14 14 15 14 <							
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Choate, Hall & Stewart Internal Address: Theresa A. Devlin, Esq. Patent Department Street Address: Exchange Place 53 State Street City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document: 3 Signature Signature Correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document: 3 101 FC:8021 40. 00 Collidocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 		B. Patent No.(s)					
document should be mailed: Name: Choate, Hall & Stewart Name: Choate, Hall & Stewart 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No						
Name: Choate, Hall & Stewart 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Internal Address: Theresa A. Devlin, Esq. Patent Department Street Address: Exchange Place 53 State Street City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Theresa A. Devlin, Ph.D. Registration No.45,361 Name of Perfon Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document: 3 08/15/2003 DBYRNE 00000033 10388185 01 FC:8021		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Patent Department Street Address: Exchange Place 53 State Street (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Theresa A. Devlin, Ph.D. Registration No.45,361 Image Sec. Image Sec. Name of Perion Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document: 3 Image Sec. 01 FC:8021 40, foi@flocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	France. Choate, fran & Otewart	IX Enclosed					
8. Deposit account number: 03-1721 Street Address: Exchange Place 53 State Street (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Theresa A. Devlin, Ph.D. RegistrationNo.45,361 Name of Perion Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document: 3 U8/15/2003 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021 40. Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450							
53 State Street (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Theresa A. Devlin, Ph.D. Registration No.45,361 Name of Perfon Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document: 3 Signature 08/15/2003 DBYRNE 00000033 10386185 Date 01 FC:8021 40, 00 i@Bocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		8. Deposit account number: 03-1721					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Theresa A. Devlin, Ph.D. Registration No.45,361 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document: 3 08/15/2003 DBYRNE 000000033 10388185 40. Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Theresa A. Devlin, Ph.D. Registration No.45,361 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document: 3 08/15/2003 DBVRNE 00000023 10388185 01 FC:8021 40, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 	City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Theresa A. Devlin, Ph.D. Registration No.45,361 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document: 3 08/15/2003 0BYRNE 00000033 10388185 01 FC:8021 01 FC:8021 01 FC:8021 02 40.00000033 10388185 03 40.000000033 10388185 03 40.000000033 10388185 04 40.000000033 10388185 05 40.000000033 10388185 06 40.0000000000000000000000000000000000	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document: 3 08/15/2003 / DBYRNE 00000033 10388185 01 FC:8021 40.00a@Bocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information i						
40. Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and documen						
01 FU:8021 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	06/13/2003 02/11/2						
3593835v1 Page 1 of 1	01 FU:BVC1 Mail Stop Assig	nment Recordation Services,					
PATENT	3593835v1						

PAIENI REEL: 014378 FRAME: 0447 1

ASSIGNMENT

Name	Address
) Fumihiro OZAKI	35-55, Sakaecho 2-chome, Ushiku-shi, Ibaraki 300-1233 Japan
) Mutsuko ONO	B-109, 30-1, Mi nami 2-chome, Ushiku-shi, Ibaraki 300-1222 Japan
Koki KAWANO	201, 1-7, Umezono 2-chome, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki Japan
) Yoshihiko NORIMINE	408, 9-7, Inarimae, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki Japan
Tatsuhiro ONOGI	201, 12-16, Matsushiro 4-chome, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki Japan
Takashi YOSHINAGA	702-76, Shimohirooka, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki Japan
Kiyoaki KOBAYASHI	10-2, Misono 2-chome, Moriya-shi, Ibaraki Japan
Hiroyuki SUZUKI	203, 9-7, Inarimae, Tukuba-shi, Ibaraki Japan
Hiroe MINAMI	506, 9-7, Inarimae, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki Japan
_{D)} Kohei SAWADA	5-14, Matsumaedai 6-chome, Moriya-shi, Ibaraki Japan

Nitrogen containing heterocyclic compounds and medicines containing the same

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on	March	12,	2003	, Serial No.	10/388185	: and

Whereas

Eisai Co., Ltd.

Whereas, I/we,

6-10, Koishikawa 4-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 112-8088 Japan

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014378 FRAME: 0448 (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1):	Fumiliiro Ozaki Fumiliiro Ozaki	21/May/2003
Name:	_	0
2):	Hutsako Ono	2/Jun/2003
Name:	Mutsuko ONO	
3):	Koki Kawano Koki KAWANO	30 / May / 2003
Name:	Koki KAWANO	
4):	Yoshihiko Norimine Yoshihiko NORIMINE	30/May/2003
Name:	Yoshihiko NORIMINE	···
5):	Jatsuhiro Orrogi Tatsuhiro Orlogi	2/ 1 May (2003
Name:		7
6):	Jahash: Justings Takashi YOSHINAGA	12/ May/ 2000
Name:		•
7):	Kiyoaki Kobayashi Kiyoaki KOBAYASHI	22/May/2003
Name:	a	
8): 	Hiroyuki Suzuki	22/ May / 2003
Name:		v
9):	Hiroe MINAMI	22 / May / 2003
Name:		
10)	Kohen Saurada	22/May/2003
Name:	Kohei SAWADA	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014378 FRAME: 0449

RECORDED: 08/14/2003